

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2241 of 1985

Appellant :- Shiv Dutt Pandey

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Pradeep Chandra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ali Zamin,J.

As per office report dated 19.09.2022 NBW could not be executed against the appellant because his whereabouts at present is not known.

Concerned Superintendent of Police is directed to comply the order dated 16.08.2022.

List on 16.11.2021.

Order Date :- 11.10.2022

MAA/-