

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2241 of 1985

Appellant :- Shiv Dutt Pandey

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Pradeep Chandra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ali Zamin,J.

Criminal Misc. Recall Application No. 1 of 2022

On order dated 16.08.2022 NBW was issued against the appellant.

Recall application has been filed to recall the order dated 16.08.2022 and cause shown in the affidavit filed in support of recall application is sufficient.

Recall application is allowed. Order dated 16.08.2022 is recalled.

Order on Appeal

Lower court record has not yet been received.

Let summon the lower court record again.

Office is directed to prepare the paper book and provide the same to the learned counsel for the parties on usual charges.

List this appeal on 05.01.2023.

Order Date :- 16.11.2022

Vikram