



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2241 of 1985

Shiv Dutt Pandey

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Pradeep Chandra, Raja Ram Kushwaha
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

List on 20.02.2026 in the daily cause list.

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)

February 17, 2026
Aditya Tripathi